

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2026

**Namdevrao Mohol Vidya Va Krida PratisthanPETITIONER
And Anr**

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And..RESPONDENT
Anr**

ADV. SHRISHAIL SAKHARE

SHRI. O. A. CHANDURKAR, ADDL. GP FOR STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned Out of turn, At the request of learned counsel for the
Petitioner, S.O. 15/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)